

WBUD010035492024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB00993  
MAT-373/2024

4/20.05.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Petitioner does not appear this day.

No SR is returned.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed in default.

FIX 13.11.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C